
年級 學期 課程類別 學分 時數
Grade Ssemester Course Category Credits Hours

1 1 服務學習 service learning Required Courses 0 1

1 1 影藝美學 Film Aesthetics Required Courses 2 2

1 1 大學入門 The General Description  of Achieving the Goals of UniversitiesRequired Courses 2 2

1 1 影視作品導讀 Film/TV works Reading Required Courses 2 2

1 1 紀錄片製作(一) Documentary Production I Required Courses 2 2

1 1 製片工具軟體應用 The Software for Producers Electives 2 2

1 1 基礎剪輯概論(一) Fundamental of Film Editing(I) Required Courses 2 2

1 1 分鏡與腳本製作(一) Script & Storyboarding(I) Electives 2 2

1 1 社群平台與大數據分析 Social Platform and Big Data Analytics Electives 2 2

1 1 手機APP開發實作 APP Development and implementation Electives 2 2

1 1 基礎攝影與燈光(一) Film and Television Basic Photography and  Studio Lighting Foundation ( I )Electives 2 2

1 1 平面攝影 Basic Photography Required Courses 2 2

1 1 短片實務製作(一) Short Video Production I Required Courses 2 2

1 1 影視表演基礎 Introduction to Acting Electives 2 2

1 1 新類型影藝分析 Film and television works analysis Electives 2 2

1 1 影視基礎燈光(一) Studio lighting foundation Electives 2 2

1 2 服務學習 service learning Required Courses 0 1

1 2 通識課程一 General Knowledge 1 General Education 2 2

1 2 通識課程二 General Knowledge 2 General Education 2 2

1 2 影藝生態與職場倫理 Film Ecology and Workplace Ethics Required Courses 2 2

1 2 紀錄片製作(二) documentary production ( II ) Required Courses 2 2

1 2 基礎剪輯概論(二) Fundamental of Film Editing(II) Required Courses 2 2

1 2 分鏡與腳本製作(二) Script & Storyboarding(II) Electives 2 2

1 2 基礎攝影與燈光(二) Film and Television Basic Photography and  Studio Lighting Foundation ( II )Electives 2 2

1 2 個人品牌行銷 Personalized Brand Marketing Electives 2 2

1 2 口語表達與訓練 Oral Expression and Training Electives 2 2

1 2 社群小編實作 Community Editor's Work Electives 2 2

1 2 短片實務製作(二) Short Video Production II Required Courses 2 2

1 2 影視學期製作(一) Semester Production workshop(I) Electives 2 2

1 2 廣告拍攝實務 Commercial Film Production Electives 2 2

1 2 影視基礎燈光(二) Studio lighting foundation Electives 2 2

1 2 影視收音技巧 Film sound pickup skills Electives 2 2

2 1 通識課程三 General Knowledge 3 General Education 2 2

2 1 通識課程四 General Knowledge 4 General Education 2 2

2 1 劇本寫作(一) Screenwriting ( I ) Required Courses 2 2

2 1 美術道具 Art Props Electives 2 2

2 1 自媒體平台實務 Self-media Platform Practice Required Courses 2 2

2 1 微電影拍攝實務 Microfilm Shooting Practices Electives 2 2

2 1 影像剪輯(一) Video Clipping I Required Courses 2 2

2 1 導播實務(一) Broadcasting Practice I Electives 2 2

2 1 攝影燈光(一) Photography Lighting I Electives 2 2

2 1 聲音剪輯(一) Sound Editing I Electives 2 2

2 1 網紅實務操作 Internet Celebrity Practical Operation Electives 2 2

2 1 直播技巧 A way to be a youtuber Electives 2 2

2 1 影棚節目實作 Studio Program Implementation Required Courses 2 2

2 2 通識課程五 General Knowledge 5 General Education 2 2

2 2 通識課程六 General Knowledge 6 General Education 2 2

2 2 劇本寫作(二) Screenwriting ( II ) Required Courses 2 2

2 2 虛擬場景製作 Virtual Scene Production Electives 2 2

2 2 自媒體節目企劃 Self-media Program Planning Required Courses 2 2

2 2 轉播製作 Broadcast Production Required Courses 2 2
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2 2 影像剪輯(二) Video Clipping II Required Courses 2 2

2 2 導播實務(二) Broadcasting Practice II Electives 2 2

2 2 攝影燈光(二) Photography Lighting II Electives 2 2

2 2 聲音剪輯(二) Sound Editing II Electives 2 2

2 2 影視學期製作(二) Semester Production Work(II) Electives 2 2

3 1 通識課程七 General Knowledge 7 General Education 2 2

3 1 通識課程八 General Knowledge 8 General Education 2 2

3 1 生活英語 English for Daily Life Required Courses 2 2

3 1 導演實務(一) Film Directing Ⅰ Electives 2 2

3 1 試鏡與徵選練習(一) Audition and Selection Exercises I Electives 2 2

3 1 進階剪輯(一) Advanced Editing I Required Courses 2 2

3 1 電影視覺美術設計(一) Visual Art Design for Cinema I Electives 2 2

3 1 影視發行與行銷 Film & TV Distribution & Marketing Electives 2 2

3 1 進階攝影與燈光(一) Advanced Photography and Lighting I Electives 2 2

3 1 場記與連戲 Scene Notes and Serial Plays Electives 2 2

3 1 製片實務 Film Production Practice Electives 2 2

3 1 劇情片製作(一) Feature Film Profuction I Required Courses 2 2

3 2 通識課程九 General Knowledge 9 General Education 2 2

3 2 通識課程十 General Knowledge 10 General Education 2 2

3 2 生活英語 English for Daily Life Required Courses 2 2

3 2 導演實務(二)  Film Directing ( II )  Electives 2 2

3 2 提案實務技巧 Proposal Practical Skills Electives 2 2

3 2 無人機操作實務及緊急處置 UAV Operation & Emergency Treatment Electives 2 2

3 2 基礎攝影與燈光(一) Film and Television Basic Photography and  Studio Lighting Foundation ( I )Electives 2 2

3 2 劇情片製作(二) Feature Film Profuction II Required Courses 2 2

3 2 進階剪輯(二) Advanced Editing II Required Courses 2 2

3 2 進階攝影與燈光(二) Advanced Photography and Lighting II Electives 2 2

3 2 影視公關 Public relation for films Electives 2 2

3 2 影視學期製作(三) Semester Production Workshop(III) Electives 2 2

4 1 通識課程十一 General Knowledge 11 General Education 2 2

4 1 短期實習 Short Term Internship Electives 2 2

4 1 畢業專題 Final Works Required Courses 2 2

4 1 媒體整合行銷 Integrated Media Marketing Electives 2 2

4 1 就業分析 Career Strategies Electives 2 2


